to the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements describe the pro forma amounts and adjustments presented
below. This pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of the operating results that Twin Vee Co. would have
achieved had
it completed the merger as of the beginning of the period presented and should not be considered as representative of future operations.

The unaudited
pro forma combined consolidated financial information presented below is based on, and should be read together with, the historical
financial information that Twin Vee Co. and Twin Vee Inc. have included in this Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus as
of and for
the indicated periods.

45

UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLDIATED BALANCE SHEETS

   Twin Vee
PowerCats Inc.   Twin Vee
PowerCats Co.   Eliminations
and
Twin Vee
PowerCats Co. Pro

Forma
   June 30,   June 30,   Merger   June 30,
   2022   2022   Adjustments   2022

ASSETS
Current
Assets
Cash
and cash equivalents   $ 5,919,082   $ 5,910,533   $ (5,910,533)(1)   $ 5,919,082
Accounts
receivable   —   —   —(1)   —
Marketable
securities   997,925   997,925   (997,925)(1)   997,925
Inventories   4,369,549   4,369,549   (4,369,549)(1)   4,369,549
Deferred
offering costs   247,129   247,129   (247,129)(1)   247,129
Due
from affiliated companies   —   286,922   (286,922)(2)   —
Prepaid
expenses and other current assets   508,203   508,203   (508,203)(1)   508,203
Total
Current Assets   12,041,888   12,320,261   (12,320,261)(1)   12,041,888

Marketable
securities – non current   2,951,005   2,951,005   (2,951,005)(1)   2,951,005
Property
and equipment, net   4,447,838   4,362,758   (4,362,758)(1)   4,447,838
Operating
lease right of use asset   1,360,883   1,360,883   (1,360,883)(1)   1,360,883
  Security deposit   25,000   25,000   (25,000)(1)   25,000
Total
Assets   $ 20,826,614   $ 21,019,907   $ (21,019,907)   $ 20,826,614

LIABILITIES
AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current
Liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $ 2,262,434   $ 2,262,434   $ (2,262,434)(1)   $ 2,262,434
  Accrued liabilities   683,351   683,351   (683,351)(1)   683,351
  Contract liability   532,127   532,127   (532,127)(1)   532,127
Due
to affiliated companies   115,043   115,043   (115,043)(2)   115,043
Operating
lease right of use liability   382,922   382,922   (382,922)(1)   382,922
  Total Current Liabilities   3,975,877   3,975,877   (3,975,877)   3,975,877

Economic
Injury Disaster Loan   499,900   499,900   (499,900)(1)   499,900
  Notes payable   232,873   —   —   232,873
Operating
lease liability – noncurrent   1,047,806   1,047,806   (1,047,806)(1)   1,047,806
  Total Liabilities   5,756,456   5,523,583   (5,523,583)   5,756,456

Commitments
and contingencies (Note 9)

Stockholders’
equity:
Preferred
stock: 10,000,000 authorized; $0.001 par value; no shares issued and outstanding   —   —   —   —
Common stock: 180,000,000
authorized; $0.001 par value;   1,668,514   7,000   (1,668,514)   7,000
Additional
paid-in capital   7,171,296   19,236,979   (7,580,545)(1),(2)   18,827,730
  Accumulated deficit   (8,375,509)   (3,747,655)   8,377,047   (3,747,655)
  Non-controlling interest   14,605,857   —   (14,605,857)   —
  Total stockholders’ equity   15,070,158   15,496,324   (15,496,324)   15,070,158

Total
liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 20,826,614   $ 21,019,907   $ (21,019,907)   $ 20,826,614

(1)
Represents adjustment for (i) elimination of Twin Vee PowerCats Co. in Twin Vee Powercats, Inc., (ii) elimination of Twin Vee Powercats,
Inc. accumulated deficit of $8,377,047 and Non-controlling interest of $(14,605,857) and (iii) elimination of Twin Vee Powe